

**Jaiwanti and others vs. Kamla Devi and others.**

**RSA No.349 of 2022**

**19.09.2023 Present:** Mr.Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms.Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, with Ms.Amita Chandel, Advocate, for all respondents except Respondents No.1(b) to 1(d), though they are already ex parte.

**CMP No.16993 of 2022**

Reply has been filed. Let the rejoinder be filed within a period of four weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**September, 19, 2023**  
*(pathania)*