

Jaiwanti and Ors. vs. Kamla Devi and Ors.

RSA No.349 of 2022

08.12.2023 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the appellants.
Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondents No.2, 3(a), 3(f), 4(a) to 4(e), 5(b), 6(a) and 6(b), 7 and 8.

CMP No. 16993 of 2023

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

December 08, 2023
(subhash)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge