

**Jaiwanti and Ors. vs. Kamla Devi  
and Ors.**

**RSA No.349 of 2022**

21.12.2024 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.  
  
Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek, Advocate, for respondents No.2, 3(a), 3(f), 4(a) to 4(e), 5(b), 6(a) and 6(b), 7 and 8.

**CMPs No.16991, 16992, 16993 of 2022 &  
CMPs(M) No.1669 & 1836 of 2023**

Pleadings in these applications, be completed  
before the next date.

List after winter vacation.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

December 21,2024 *(Ankit)*