

**RSA-349 of 2022**

13.03.2025 Present: Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Replies to CMPs No. 16991 and 16992 of 2022 are awaited.

Rejoinder to replies in CMP No. 16993 of 2022 and 1836 of 2023 is awaited. Let the same be awaited for two weeks. List thereafter.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**13.03.2025**

*(Vriti)*