

**Jaiwanti & ors. Vs. Kamla Devi & Ors.**

**RSA No.349 of 2022**

16.05.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Sana Rana, Advocate, for respondents No.2, 3(a), 3(f), 4(a) to 4(e), 5(b), 6(a), 6(b) and 7 and 8.

**CMP Nos.16691 and 16992 of 2022**

Reply(ies), if any, be filed.

**CMP No.16993 of 2022**

Rejoinder, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

16<sup>th</sup> May, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)