

**Jaiwanti (deceased) through LRS and others
vs. Kamla Devi (deceased) through LRs and
others**

RSA No. 349 of 2022

20.04.2026 **Present:** Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Sana Rana, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondents No.2, 3(a), 3(f), 4(a) to 4(e), 5(b), 6(a), 6(b) & 7 and 8.

In sequel to the order dated 19.03.2026, cost of Rs. 25,000/- has not been paid to the non-applicants.

At the persuasive request of learned counsel for the appellants, 10 days' time is granted to do the needful. List thereafter.

It is made clear that in case the cost of Rs. 25,000/- is not paid to the respondents by the appellants, the benefit of the order passed by this Court on 19.03.2026 shall not be granted to the present applicants.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

April 20, 2026 (Nisha)